

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6858

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent **ME16 9QQ**

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

24 February 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to surgical power tool inventory.

You asked:

- 1. What is the name of the manufacturer of the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.
- 2. Please provide the name of the maintenance and/or repair provider of the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.
- 3. Please provide the expiry date of the existing maintenance contract for the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.

Trust response:

1.

Medtronic Smith & Nephew Stryker

2.

Medtronic Smith & Nephew Stryker

3. Medtronic - 01/04/22 to 31/03/23 Smith & Nephew – No contract, Reactive Repair only Stryker – No contract, Reactive Repair only